## City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Works TABULATION OF BIDS

SOURCING ID: 0000005926

CONTRACT TITLE: PW VL PAVE RENOV NO.70

FULL TITLE: Various Locations Pavement Renovation No. 70

BIDS RECEIVED: June 25, 2025

Precision Engineering, Inc.       Small-LBE 10%       \$1,872,875.20         Esquivel Grading & Paving, Inc.       Small-LBE 10%       \$1,848,829.00         R&S Construction Management Inc.       Micro-LBE 10%       \$1,960,220.40         A. Ruiz Construction Company & Assoc, Inc.       Micro-LBE 10%       \$1,712,608.95         Bauman Landscape & Construction       Small-LBE 10%       \$1,842,899.60	BIDDERS (in the order received & opened):	LBE Status Claimed	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
Esquivel Grading & Paving, Inc.       Small-LBE 10%       \$1,848,829.00         R&S Construction Management Inc.       Micro-LBE 10%       \$1,960,220.40         A. Ruiz Construction Company & Assoc, Inc.       Micro-LBE 10%       \$1,712,608.95         Bauman Landscape & Construction       Small-LBE 10%       \$1,842,899.60	Ronan Construction Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$1,604,944.10
R&S Construction Management Inc.Micro-LBE 10%\$1,960,220.40A. Ruiz Construction Company & Assoc, Inc.Micro-LBE 10%\$1,712,608.95Bauman Landscape & ConstructionSmall-LBE 10%\$1,842,899.60	Precision Engineering, Inc.	Small-LBE 10%	\$1,872,875.20
A. Ruiz Construction Company & Assoc, Inc.  Bauman Landscape & Construction  Micro-LBE 10%  \$1,712,608.95  \$1,842,899.60	Esquivel Grading & Paving, Inc.	Small-LBE 10%	\$1,848,829.00
Bauman Landscape & Construction Small-LBE 10% \$1,842,899.60	R&S Construction Management Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$1,960,220.40
	A. Ruiz Construction Company & Assoc, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$1,712,608.95
Bay Area Lightworks, Inc. Micro-LBE 10% \$1,659,500.00	Bauman Landscape & Construction	Small-LBE 10%	\$1,842,899.60
	Bay Area Lightworks, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$1,659,500.00

Average Bid: \$1,785,982.46

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,774,607.61

% of Engineer's Estimate: 101%

% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received 90%

## = Indicates a correction after review.

cc: Ramon Kong Jin Zhao Scott Anderson

Iqbalbhai DhapaAu BuiCarla ShortEd YeePatrick RiveraService DeskQueena ChenCyril VelasquezAll Bidders

For complete subcontractor listings, check: <a href="https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2623">https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2623</a>

Sourcing ID: 0000005926 Contract Title: PW VL PAVE RENOV NO.70

Full Title: Various Locations Pavement Renovation No. 70

Bid Date: June 25, 2025

				Ronan Construction		Precision Engineering,		Esquivel Grading &		R&S Construction		A. Ruiz Construction		Bauman Landscape &		Bay Area Lightworks,
				Inc.		Inc.		Paving, Inc.		Management Inc.		Company & Assoc, Inc.		Construction		Inc.
BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
R-1		LS		\$190,000.00		\$375,000.00		\$596,942.50		\$425,000.00		\$200,000.00		\$149,000.00		\$341,950.40
R-2	9,000	LF	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.20	\$1,800.00	\$0.55	\$4,950.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.75	\$6,750.00	\$0.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$4,500.00
R-3	197,626	SF	\$0.35	\$69,169.10	\$0.20	\$39,525.20	\$0.25	\$49,406.50	\$0.40	\$79,050.40	\$0.95	\$187,744.70	\$0.60	\$118,575.60	\$0.60	\$118,575.60
R-4	3,088	TON	\$175.00	\$540,400.00	\$250.00	\$772,000.00	\$160.00	\$494,080.00	\$190.00	\$586,720.00	\$206.00	\$636,128.00	\$198.00	\$611,424.00	\$198.00	\$611,424.00
R-5	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
R-6	21,100	SF	\$14.00	\$295,400.00	\$15.00	\$316,500.00	\$13.90	\$293,290.00	\$20.00	\$422,000.00	\$15.50	\$327,050.00	\$23.00	\$485,300.00	\$10.00	\$211,000.00
R-7	3,500	SF	\$30.00	\$105,000.00	\$18.00	\$63,000.00	\$22.00	\$77,000.00	\$18.00	\$63,000.00	\$21.00	\$73,500.00	\$27.00	\$94,500.00	\$12.00	\$42,000.00
R-8	4,100	SF	\$13.00	\$53,300.00	\$14.00	\$57,400.00	\$11.00	\$45,100.00	\$18.00	\$73,800.00	\$17.50	\$71,750.00	\$20.00	\$82,000.00	\$12.00	\$49,200.00
R-9	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$81.50	\$8,150.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
R-10	150	LF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$46.00		\$100.00		\$25.00	\$3,750.00
R-11	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
R-12	710	LF	\$200.00	\$142,000.00	\$80.00	\$56,800.00	\$93.50	\$66,385.00	\$90.00	\$63,900.00	\$49.00	\$34,790.00	\$100.00	\$71,000.00	\$120.00	\$85,200.00
R-13	12	EA	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$79,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
R-14	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$605.00	\$3,025.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00		\$100.00		\$300.00	\$1,500.00
R-15	30	EA	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00		\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
R-16	30	EA	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$27.50	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
R-17	5	EA	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00		\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
R-18	50	EA	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00		\$50.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00
R-19		LS		\$40,000.00		\$51,000.00		\$52,250.00		\$50,000.00		\$32,796.25		\$51,000.00		\$35,000.00
R-20		LS		\$19,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$2,750.00		\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$20,000.00		\$25,000.00
R-21		AL		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
R-22		AL		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
R-23		AL		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
				\$1,604,944.10		\$1,872,875.20		\$1,848,829.00		\$1,960,220.40		\$1,712,608.95		\$1,842,899.60		\$1,659,500.00

<sup>=</sup> Indicates a correction of the bid price after review.